



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 882/2022 & CRL.M.A. 26808/2022**

PUSHP LATA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
with Mr. Kartikey Nayyar, Mr.
Harakeerat, Mr. Ketan Yadav, Mr.
Nitin Bharadwaj, Mr. Prashant
Sharma, Mr. Ayush Srivastava, Mr.
Sandeep Rexval, Advocates.
SI Sumeet Poonia, D/6224, PS Vivek
Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

30.08.2024

%

1. It is already 6:00 PM.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner prays for an adjournment in the matter.
3. The present petition has been registered for offences under Section 10 & 21 of the POCSO Act. The victim is a 4th Standard student and the accused are also children in the same school. Charges have been framed on 28.09.2022. There is a stay on further proceedings vide Order dated 25.01.2023.
4. Let the digitized copy of the Trial Court Records be requisitioned from the Juvenile Justice Board (JJB) before the next date of hearing.



5. List on 29.10.2024.
6. Interim orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 30, 2024

hsk