



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 882/2022 CRL.M.A. 26808/2022**

PUSHP LATA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar and Mr.
Dharmendra, Advs.

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State
with SI Sandeep Kumar, PS: Vivek
Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

29.10.2024

Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be heard today.

List on 04th December, 2024.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/MK